Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB Clause 28.1 
and signing of the work "Upgradation Of 5 School For School Of Excellence At 
Various Location In Kachchh District.under Package No. SS/SOE/KUT/1702 for 
the contract price Rs. 25156060.38 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty One Lakh Fifty Six 
thousand Sixty Paise Thirty Eight Oniy). you are hereby instructed to proceed with 
the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract documents. 

2. District Project Engineer, Dist: KACHCHH 

Date: &l44|R 

Yours Faithfully, 

1. District Project Co-ordinator & District Primarv Education Officer.